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692 ‘ THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 19
ROUND 38: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 1 SEPTEMBER 1986

PURSUANT to the Import Control Regulations 1973 (S.R. 1980/246) the Deputy Secretary (Industries) of Trade and Industry, acting under
delegated authority called tenders for the goods specifed below. Tenders closed on 1 September 1986 at 5 p.m.

Residual Licence

All licence tendered was taken up.

TEXTILE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PLAN
APPAREL TENDERING SCHEME

AThe fcl.)gg;ving goods previously withdrawn from Round 36 are hereby tendered. These licences will be valid I September 1986 to 31
ugust .

No. of
T%?g er gggle Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description $2,(I)J()r(l)i t:_i_f,

4950 G922 Ex 60.04.041.02) to  Women’s and girls’ shirts (including T-shirts) and blouses (other than exempt 946
Ex 60.04.041.19C infants’ garments of Tariff Chapters 60 and 61)
60.04.041.22C to
60.04.041.38K
Ex 60.04.042.02E to
60.04.042.19K
Ex 60.04.042.22K to
60.04.042.38F
60.05.121.02F to
Ex 60.05.121.19L
Ex 60.05.121.22L to
60.05.121.38G
60.05.122.02B to
Ex 60.05.122.19G
Ex 60.05.122.22G to
60.05.122.38C
61.02.041.22C to
Ex 61.02.041.38K
Ex 61.02.041.62B to
61.02.041.78J
61.02.042.22K to
Ex 61.02.042.38F
Ex 61.02.042.62J to
61.02.042.78E
61.04.003.02G to
Ex 61.04.003.08F
Ex 61.04.003.12D to
61.04.003.18C
61.04.009.02E to
Ex 61.04.009.08D
Ex 61.04.009.12B to
61.04.009.18A

4951 G926 60.04.003 Men’s and boys’ shirts (including T-shirts) not exceeding 81 cm chest 350
60.04.004 measurement
61.03.003
61.03.004

4952 G927 28828{5 Men’s and boys’ shirts (including T-shirts) exceeding 81 cm chest measurement 1229
61.03.007
61.03.008

4953 G935 Ex 60.04.071 Women’s and girls’ vests and spencers (other than exempt infants’ garments of 119
Ex 60.04.072 Tariff Chapters 60 and 61)
Ex 61.04.021
Ex 61.04.022

4954 G936 Ex 60.04.071.01G to  Other women’s and girls’ undergarments of Tariff Headings 60.04 and 61.04 1678
Ex 60.04.071.29G (other than pilches and exempt infants’ garments of Tanff Chapters 60 and
60.04.071.32G to 61)
60.04.071.48C .
Ex 60.04.072.01C to
Ex 60.04.072.29C
60.04.072.32C to
60.04.072.48K
Ex 61.04.021.02E to
Ex 61.04.021.28J
61.04.021.34C to
61.04.021.49A
Ex 61.04.022.02A to
Ex 61.04.022.28E
61.04.022.34K to
61.04.022.49H
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RESULTS OF ROUND 38

Tender No: 4950 - Item Code: G922
946 Licence Units of $2,000 Each
Units Units Bid Rate

Name Location Sought Won Per Unit Premium

Successful

Country Road Clothing NZ Limited Auckland 50 50 802.00 40,100.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Limited Auckland 74 74 604.00 44,696.00
Import Licence Brokers N Z Auckland : 50 50 600.00 30,000.00
Adam Bennett Limited Auckland 50 50 551.00 27,550.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Limited Auckland 70 70 504.00 35,280.00
Adam Bennett Limited Auckland 30 30 451.00 13,530.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 25 425.00 10,625.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 25 415.00 10,375.00
Classic Fashions Ltd Auckland 50 50 415.00 20,750.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 25 405.00 10,125.00
Ambler & Co Ltd Auckland 20 20 401.00 8,020.00
Fleece International Ltd Auckland 15 15 400.00 6,000.00
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 1 1 399.00 399.00
Julian Reynolds Agency Co Ltd Auckland 1 1 399.00 399.00
Classic Fashions Ltd Auckland 50 50 395.00 19,750.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 25 391.00 9,775.00
Classic Fashions Ltd Auckland 30 30 375.00 11,250.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 25 371.00 9,275.00
High Creations Auckland 20 20 368.00 7,360.00
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 3 3 363.00 1,089.00
Julian Reynolds Agency Co Ltd Auckland 2 2 363.00 726.00
Robertsons Ltd Auckland 5 5 360.00 1,800.00
Rags To Riches Ltd Auckland 3 3 352.00 1,056.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 25 351.00 8,775.00
The Hall Manufacturing Co Ltd Rotorua 3 3 351.00 1,053.00
G B C NZ Ltd Auckland 3 3 350.00 1,050.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 3 3 350.00 1,050.00
Bryan Pobar Wellington 5 5 350.00 1,750.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 25 331.00 8,275.00
Rawson Fashion Ltd Auckland 10 10 325.00 3,250.00
Richard Kay Auckland 10 10 320.00 3,200.00
Fashion Accessories & Supplies Ltd Auckland 2 2 320.00 640.00
Sandman Agency Ltd Auckland 25 25 315.00 7,875.00
-Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 2 2 315.00 630.00
Julian Reynolds Agency Co Ltd Auckland 2 2 315.00 630.00
High Creations Auckland 10 10 311.00 3,110.00
Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd Auckland 4 4 308.00 1,232.00
Sports Shirts Auckland 5 5 304.00 1,520.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Limited Auckland 50 50 304.00 15,200.00
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 2 2 303.00 606.00
Julian Reynolds Agency Co Ltd Auckland 2 2 303.00 606.00
Brian K Caughey Ltd Auckland 1 1 302.00 302.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 25 301.00 7,525.00
Forth St Fashions Ltd Auckland 50 50 301.00 15,050.00
Spookies Auckland 10 10 300.00 3,000.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 5 5 300.00 1,500.00
Fashion Accessories & Supplies Ltd Auckland 2 2 295.00 590.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 16 291.00 4,656.00

Unsuccessful

Rags To Riches Ltd Auckland 2 0 286.00 0.00
From The Factory Birkenhead 5 0 286.00 0.00
Sontrac International Auckland 15 0 285.00 0.00
Selben Manufacturing Ltd Dunedin 8 0 280.00 0.00
Selben Manufacturing Ltd Dunedin 8 0 280.00 0.00
W I G Fountain Ltd Auckland 5 0 280.00 0.00
Great South Exports Ltd Howick 1 1] 277.00 0.00
Praego S P Limited Auckland 50 (4] 276.00 0.00
Eurotex Associates Ltd Auckland 5 0 273.00 0.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 0 271.00 0.00
The Hall Manufacturing Co Ltd Rotorua 3 0 268.00 g.00
Alan Keith Svendsen Wellington 2 o 266.00 0.00
Spandex Corporation : Auckland 5 1] 262.00 0.00
Richard Kay Auckland 5 0 260.00 0.00
W I G Fountain Ltd Auckland 5 0 260.00 0.00
Great South Exports Ltd Howick 1 0 257.00 0.00
Rawson Fashion Ltd ) Auckland 20 0 256.00 0.00
Flair For Fashion (1969) Ltd Howick 4 0 252.00 0.00
Textile Factors Ltd Auckland 20 0 252.00 0.00
Praego S P Limited Auckland 50 4] 251.00 0.00
Adam Bennett Limited Auckland 10 0 251.00 0.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 0 251.00 0.00
Sandman Agency Ltd Auckland 25 0 251.00 0.00
Mecca Fashions Ltd Auckland 1 0 250.00 0.00
Rawson Fashion Ltd Auckland 25 0 242.00 0.00
W I G Fountain Ltd Auckland 5 0 240.00 0.00
Spookies Auckland 5 0 240.00 0.00
Rawson Fashion Ltd Auckland 20 0 239.00 0.00
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Name
Unsuccessful-continued

Great South Exports Ltd
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd
Sontrac International
Forth St Fashions Ltd
Selben Manufacturing Ltd
Selben Manufacturing Ltd
Real Life Imports
Playbill (N Z) Ltd

Great South Exports Ltd
Brian K Caughey Ltd

L H G Holdings Ltd
Kohinoor Enterprises Ltd
L C W Voorhoeve

Alan Keith Svendsen
Surfseeker Sports Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd
Circuit Holdings Ltd
Real Life Imports
Susanna Esther Geron
Textile Factors Ltd
Sandman Agency Ltd
Bobby Joes Manufacturing
Forth St Fashions Ltd
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd
Sport 'n’ Gear Ltd
McCorkindale Agencies
Plain Fabrics Ltd
Fleece International Ltd
Import Licence Brokers Lt
Keith Turner Wholesale
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Spookies

Richard Kay

Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd
Brian K Caughey Ltd
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd
Adam Bennett Limited

W I G Fountain Ltd

Alan Keith Svendsen
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd
Eurotex Associates Ltd
Spandex Corporation
Kenmore Corporation
Circuit Holdings Ltd
Afghan Traders

Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd
The Merchant Adventurers
Selben Manufacturing Ltd
Selben Manufacturing Ltd
Spookies

Real Life Imports
Sontrac International

K & P Murthi

Afghan Traders

Co Ltd

d

of Narnia Ltd

The Merchant Adventurers of Narnia Ltd

Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd
Sandman Agency Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd

From The Factory

The Merchant Adventurers
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd
Afghan Traders

Sports Shirts

Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd
K & P Murthi

Indo-Pacific Crafts Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd

L C W Voorhoeve
Surfseeker Sports Ltd
Stephen Murray Agencies L
Stephen Murray Agencies L
The Merchant Adventurers
McCorkindale Agencies
Alan Keith Svendsen
Afghan Traders

W L Chatham

Stephen Murray Agencies L
Sontrac International
Stephen Murray Agencies L
B B C Enterprises Ltd
Indo-Pacific Crafts Ltd
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd
Real Life Imports

Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd
K & P Murthi

Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd

of Narnia Ltd

td
td
of Narnia Ltd

td
td
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Location

Howick
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Dunedin
Dunedin
Auckland
Wellington
Howick
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Levin
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Napier
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Dunedin
Dunedin
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Birkenhead
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Takapuna
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Whangamata
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Takapuna
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Units
Sought
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Bid Rate
Per Unit

233.00
231.00
230.00
226.00
220.00
220.00
220.00
220.00
217.00
216.00
214.00
212.00
211.00
211.00
210.00
210.00
209.00
208.00
208.00
206.00
206.00
202.00
202.00
201.00
201.00
201.00
201.00
201.00
201.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
191.00
190.00
181.00
181.00
180.00
171.00
171.00
171.00
168.00
164.00
162.00
161.00
161.00
161.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
159.00
156.00
151.00
151.00
151.00
151.00
151.00
150.00
149.00
141.00
141.00
141.00
138.00
131.00
131.00
131.00
130.00
130.00
130.00
127.00
123.00
121.00
121.00
121.00
121.00
120.00
117.00
116.00
115.00
111.00
111.00
110.00
109.00
108.00
108.00
108.00

No. 19

Premium
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Name
Unsuccessful-continued

Bobby Joes Manufacturing Co Ltd
Kenmore Corporation
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd
Kornman Trading Co Ltd
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Fleece International Ltd
Meteor Enterprises Ltd
Spandex Corporation
Eurotex Associates Ltd

Alan Keith Svendsen

Sontrac International
Selben Manufacturing Ltd
Selben Manufacturing Ltd
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
McGeorge & Associates
Susanna Esther Geron
Kohinoor Enterprises Ltd
Indo-Pacific Crafts Ltd
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
From The Factory

The Joyce Consulting Group
Stephen Murray Agencies Ltd
Stephen Murray Agencies Ltd
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
Kohinoor Enterprises Ltd
Kornman Trading Co Ltd
Meteor Enterprises Ltd

John Mellville Gazzard
Kohinoor Enterprises Ltd
Sports Shirts

High Creations

Rose Coat Manufac Co Ltd
Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
McGeorge & Associates

Gold Room Fashions

K & P Murthi

Kornman Trading Co Ltd

F & P Coory & Co Ltd
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
The Joyce Consulting Group
Kohinoor Enterprises Ltd
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
Stirling (NZ) Agencies Ltd
Kohinoor Enterprises Ltd
The Merchant Adventurers of Narnia Ltd
Afghan Traders

K & P Murthi

Sports Peoples Warehouse Ltd
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
Fleece International Ltd
Norman John McLennan
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd
Gold Room Fashions

Meteor Enterprises Ltd
Stephen Murray Agencies Ltd
Gold Room Fashions

Stirling (NZ) Agencies Ltd
B B C Enterprises Ltd
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
Flair For Fashion (1969) Ltd
K & P Murthi

B B C Enterprises Ltd
Oriental Crafts Wholesale
Sanjay Enterprises Ltd
Shackleton Customs Ltd

John Mellville Gazzard
Consultant Agencies

Bobby Joes Manufacturing Co Ltd
Van Remakes

Sanjay Enterprises Ltd
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd
Consultant Agencies

Sanjay Enterprises Ltd
Wellfit Ltd

Kenmore Corporation

Import Licence Brokers Ltd
Boswell Judd & Co

Bali Sunset

Anrick Trading Limited
McCorkindale Agencies

B B C Enterprises Ltd
Hodgskin Internat Services Ltd
Afghan Traders

Daniel Silva

Boswell Judd & Co

Kitt Associates Ltd

Sterob Products

THE NEW ZEALAND

Location

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Hamilton
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Dunedin
Dunedin
Christchurch
Takapuna
Auckland
Auckland
Takapuna
Christchurch
Birkenhead

Palmerston North

Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Hamilton
Christchurch
Blenheim
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Takapuna
Wellington
Auckland
Hamilton
Christchurch
Christchurch

Palmerston North

Auckland
Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland
Manukau City
Auckland
Wellington
Christchurch
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Christchurch
Howick
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Wellington
Blenheim
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Lower Hutt
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

GAZETTE

Units
Sought

10
20
25
2
1
3
15
1
10
10

50
7
7
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250

30
50
100
50
10

50
10
1,000
5

20
50
50
10
200

Units
Won
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Bid Rate
Per Unit

101.
.00
101.
100.
100.
100.
100.
92.
91.
88.
87.
85.
80.
80.
80.
80.
78.
75.
71.

101

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

695

Premium

00
.00
.00
.00
00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
00
00
00
00
00
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
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Name
Unsuccessful-continued

McCorkindale Agencies
Lawrence Anderson Buddle
Consultant Agencies

The Merchant Adventurers of Narnia Ltd

Plain Fabrics Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Wellfit Ltd

Rose €oat Manufac Co Ltd
Kenmore Corporation
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd
Gilco International Ltd

Hodgskin Internat Services Ltd

La Jana International Ltd
Invalid

Mecca Fashions Ltd
William Lonie Ltd

Tender No: 4951

350 Licence Units of $2,000 Each

Name
Successful

Keith Turner Wholesale
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Keith Turner Wholesale
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
M Cox & Co

McGeorge & Associates
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Alp Sports Ltd

Fabtex Garments Ltd
Alp Sports Ltd

Bryan Pobar

Farmers Wholesale Ltd
G BCNZLtd

Fabtex Garments Ltd
McGeorge & Associates
Norman John McLennan
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Sports Shirts

Eurotex Associates Ltd
G BCNZLtd

Spandex Corporation
Norman John McLennan
Norman John McLennan
Norman John McLennan
L C W Voorhoeve
Susanna Esther Geron
McCorkindale Agencies
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd
H K B Enterprises

Van Remakes

Sports Shirts

From The Factory
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd
Susanna Esther Geron
B B C Enterprises Ltd
Spandex Corporation
Sports Peoples Warehouse Ltd
From The Factory
Import Licence Brokers Ltd

Unsuccessful

Consultant Agencies
Boswell Judd & Co

Sports Shirts

Anrick Trading Limited
Eurotex Associates Ltd
Sports Peoples Warehouse Ltd
B B C Enterprises Ltd
Import Licence Brokers N Z
Wellfit Ltd

La Jana International Ltd
Import Licence Brokers Ltd
Sterob Products
McCorkindale Agencies
Wellfit Ltd

B B C Enterprises Ltd
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd

R Creagh & Co Ltd

B

Location

Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Sanson

Auckland
Christchurch

Location

Napier
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Napier
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Takapuna
Auckland
Christchurch
Wellington
Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Takapuna
Manukau City
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Manukau City
Manukau City
Manukau City
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Birkenhead
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Birkenhead
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Lower Hutt
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Sanson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
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Units
Sought

10
20
596
20
1

5
30
25
100
50
10

5
150

Units
Sought
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350
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20
20
15

100
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30
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40
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15
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201.00

Bid Rate
Per Unit

200.00
200.00
180.00
160.00
150.00
140.00
120.00
100.00
95.00
80.00
80.00
75.00
70.00
65.00
60.00
60.00
50.00
50.00
45.00
42.00
40.00
38.00
24.00
20.00
20.00
18.00
15.00
12.00
11.00
11.00
10.00
10.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
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No. 19

Premium

0.00
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.00

00

.00

00
00

.00
.00

00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

Premium

200.
1,000.
900.
800.
300.
700.
600.
500.
380.
80.
400.
750.
350.
650.
120.
300.
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00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
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Units Units ‘Bid Rate

Name Location Sought Won Per Unit Premium
Unsuccessful-continued

Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 50 0 0.00 0.00
Gilco International Ltd Auckland 10 0 0.00 0.00
Kitt Associates Ltd Auckland 10 0 0.00 0.00
Spandex Corporation Auckland 10 0 0.00 0.00
Norman John McLennan Manukau City 10 0 0.00 0.00
Invalid

Garbro International Ltd Christchurch 3 0 60.00 0.00
Garbro International Ltd Christchurch 3 0 55.00 0.00
Garbro International Ltd Christchurch 4 0 50.00 0.00
Garbro International Ltd Christchurch 3 o] 45.00 0.00
Windsurfing Hawaii N Z Ltd Auckland 1 0 21.00 0.00
Windsurfing Hawaii N Z Ltd Auckland 1 0 11.00 0.00
Windsurfing Hawaii N Z Ltd Auckland 1 0 0.00 0.00

Tender No: 4952 - Item Code: G927
1229 Licence Units of $2,000 Each
Units Units Bid Rate

Name Location Sought Won Per Unit Premium
Successful

Plain Fabrics Ltd Auckland 1 1 520.00 520.00
Classic Fashions Ltd Auckland 50 50 393.00 19,650.00
Classic Fashions Ltd Auckland 50 50 373.00 18,650.00
Classic Fashions Ltd Auckland 50 50 353.00 17,650.00
Classic Fashions Ltd Auckland 30 30 333.00 9,990.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 320.00 3,200.00
Benson Blenkarn Ltd Auckland 10 10 320.00 3,200.00
Brittain Wynyard & Co Ltd Auckland 12 12 307.00 3,684.00
Modern Grocers Ltd Christchurch 20 20 302.00 6,040.00
Lake Holdings Auckland 1 1 300.00 300.00
Ponui Industries Ltd Auckland 1 1 300.00 300.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 300.00 3,000.00
Robertsons Ltd Auckland 5 5 300.00 1,500.00
Modern Grocers Ltd Christchurch 20 20 287.00 5,740.00
Glamour Enterprises Auckland 15 15 282.00 4,230.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 280.00 2,800.00
Modern Grocers Ltd Christchurch 20 20 276.00 5,520.00
Lake Holdings Auckland 1 1 275.00 275.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 260.00 2,600.00
R N Hyde Auckland 9 9 260.00 2,340.00
Modern Grocers Ltd Christchurch 20 20 255.00 5,100.00
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 5 5 251.00 1,255.00
Julian Reynolds Agency Co Ltd Auckland 5 5 251.00 1,255.00
Ornacrafts Auckland 4 4 250.00 1,000.00
R N Hyde Auckland 9 9 250.00 2,250.00
Lake Holdings Auckland 1 1 250.00 250.00
A Levy Ltd Wellington 4 4 250.00 1,000.00
The Hall Manufacturing Co Ltd Rotorua 4 4 247.00 988.00
Circuit Holdings Ltd Christchurch 40 40 246.00 9,840.00
Rawson Fashion Ltd Auckland 10 10 246.00 2,460.00
Modern Grocers Ltd Christchurch 20 20 242.00 4,840.00
McPhail & Fisher Ltd Christchurch 20 20 242.00 4,840.00
Circuit Holdings Ltd Christchurch 40 40 241.00 9,640.00
G B CNZ Ltd Auckland 3 3 241.00 723.00
A Levy Ltd Wellington 6 6 240.00 1,440.00
Jim Woods Menswear Ltd Takapuna 15 15 240.00 3,600.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 240.00 2,400.00
Richard Kay Auckland 20 20 240.00 4,800.00
R N Hyde Auckland 9 9 240.00 2,160.00
Circuit Holdings Ltd Christchurch 40 40 231.00 9,240.00
A Levy Ltd Wellington 6 6 230.00 1,380.00
R N Hyde Auckland 9 9 230.00 2,070.00
Circuit Holdings Ltd Christchurch 40 40 227.00 9,080.00
Lake Holdings Auckland 1 1 225.00 225.00
Circuit Holdings Ltd Christchurch 40 40 222.00 8,880.00
A Levy Ltd Wellington 6 6 220.00 1,320.00
Benson Blenkarn Ltd Auckland 10 10 220.00 2,200.00
R N Hyde Auckland 9 9 220.00 1,980.00
Farmers Wholesale Ltd Auckland 10 10 220.00 2,200.00
A Levy Ltd Wellington 6 6 210.00 1,260.00
Glamour Enterprises Auckland 15 15 207.00 3,105.00
Sontrac International Auckland 25 25 204.00 5,100.00
Waltham Holdings Limited Christchurch 25 25 203.00 5,075.00
Saks Clothes Ltd Auckland 4 4 203.00 812.00
Julian Reynolds Agency Co Ltd Auckland 5 5 203.00 1,015.00
Classic Fashions Ltd Auckland 30 30 202.00 6,060.00
McPhail & Fisher Ltd Christchurch 20 20 202.00 4,040.00
Import Licence Brokers N Z Auckland 100 100 201.00 20,100.00
Rawson Fashion Ltd Auckland 10 10 200.00 2,000.00
Keith Turner Wholesale Napier 1 1 200.00 200.00
R N Hyde Auckland 9 9 200.00 1,800.00
A Levy Ltd Wellington 6 6 200.00 1,200.00
Lake Holdings Auckland 1 1 200.00 200.00
Ponui Industries Ltd Auckland 1 1 200.00 200.00
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Name
Successful-continued

Rough Trade Sportswear
Yorker Shirts Ltd

Farmers Wholesale Ltd

Rawson Fashion Ltd

The Hall Manufacturing Co Ltd
Julian Reynolds Agency Co Ltd
Saks Clothes Ltd

Walthdm Holdings Limited
Bonton Apparel Ltd

Lichfield (NZ) Ltd
GBCNZLtd *

Lichfield (NZ) Ltd

Farmers Wholesale Ltd

R N Hyde

A Levy Ltd

High Creations

Lichfield (NZ) Ltd

Unsuccessful

McPhail & Fisher Ltd
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd

L H G Holdings Ltd
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd

Ambler & Co Ltd

Bonton Apparel Ltd
Waterworks Holdings
Farmers Wholesale Ltd

A Levy Ltd

Sandman Agency Ltd

Sports Shirts

Hugh Wright Ltd

The Joyce Consulting Group
L H G Holdings Ltd
Waterworks Holdings
Sandman Agency Ltd
Country Road Clothing NZ Limited
L H G Holdings Ltd

Real Life Imports
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd

Bryan Pobar

W L Chatham

Sport 'n’ Gear Ltd

Keith Turner Wholesale
Sontrac International

L H G Holdings Ltd
Waterworks Holdings
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd

Hugh Wright Ltd

L H G Holdings Ltd
Waltham Holdings Limited
High Creations

Richard Kay

Sandman Agency Ltd

Benson Blenkarn Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd

Jim Woods Menswear Ltd
Glamour Enterprises
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd

From The Factory

Waltham Holdings Limited
Hugh Wright Ltd

Advantage Commercial Concepts
Saks Clothes Ltd

Julian Reynolds Agency Co Ltd
Bonton Apparel Ltd
Waltham Holdings Limited
A Levy Ltd

Hugh Wright Ltd

Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Country Road Clothing NZ Limited
Eurotex Associates Ltd
Real Life Imports

Levi Strauss (New Zealand) Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd

Hugh Wright Ltd

Spandex Corporation
Sandman Agency Ltd
Richard Kay

Jim Woods Menswear Ltd
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd

Import Licence Brokers Ltd
Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
McPhail & Fisher Ltd

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Location

Takapuna
Hamilton
Auckland
Auckland
Rotorua
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Christchurch

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Palmerston North

Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Whangamata
Levin
Napier
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Takapuna
Auckland
Auckland
Birkenhead
Christchurch
Auckland
Pakuranga
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Takapuna
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Pakuranga
Auckland
Christchurch

Units
Sought

2
50
10
10

1

3

3
25
15
20

1
20
20

9

6
10
20

20
20
20
20
30
15
30
20

6
25
10

5
50
20
25
25
15
20
10

5
125

Units
Won

OO0 OC OO0 O00OOOOOOOOOOOOCOOOOOOOODCOO00O00OOODOOOOOO0ODOOQCOOO

Bid Rate
Per Unit

200.00
200.00
200.00
198.00
198.00
197.00
197.00
181.00
181.00
186.00
186.00
181.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
173.00
173.00

168.00
167.00
163.00
. 162.00
161.00
161.00
161.00
160.00
160.00
160.00
159.00
157.00
157.00
156.00
155.00
155.00
154.00
151.00
151.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
149.00
146.00
145.00
143.00
143.00
142.00
141.00
141.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
140.00
138.00
136.00
135.00
133.00
132.00
132.00
131.00
131.00
131.00
131.00
130.00
127.00
127.00
124.00
124.00
122.00
122.00
121.00
120.00
120.00
115.00
113.00
112.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
109.00
108.00
108.00
107.00
107.00

No. 19

Premium

400.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
1,980.00
198.00
591.00
591.00
4,775.00
2,865.00
3,720.00
186.00
3,620.00
3,600.00
1,620.00
1,080.00
1,730.00
2,595.00

[=Y=F=X~JeRofoRofafoRalalu oo o age)=]
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Name
Unsuccessful-continued

Praego S P Limited

Country Road Clothing NZ Limited
Real Life Imports

Susanna Esther Geron

G B C NZ Ltd

Ambler & Co Ltd
McCorkindale Agencies

Forth St Fashions Ltd

Clive Russell

Bonton Apparel Ltd

Praego S P Limited

Import Licence Brokers N Z
Ponui Industries Ltd

Soma President Textiles Ltd
Viewplanners Ltd

Farmers Wholesale Ltd

W L Chatham

Real Shirts

Johnrich Agencies
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd
Waterworks Holdings

Real Life Imports

Import Licence Brokers N Z
Sontrac International
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Norman John McLennan
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd

Real Life Imports

Bonton Apparel Ltd

Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Import Licence Brokers N Z
McGeorge & Associates
Sandman Agency Ltd
Johnrich Agencies

Gregory Frank Brogden
Allied Distributors Ltd
The Joyce Consulting Group
Ritz Holdings Ltd

Ritz Holdings Ltd

Don Matthews Agencies
Forth St Fashions Ltd

Soma President Textiles Ltd
Surf Scene

Bonton Apparel Ltd
Johnrich Agencies

Sport 'n’ Gear Ltd

Import Licence Brokers N Z
Sontrac International
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Soma President Textiles Ltd
Allan G Mitchell Ltd
Textile Factors Ltd
McCorkindale Agencies

Sarah International

Eurotex Associates Ltd
Sports Peoples Warehouse Ltd
Kenmore Corporation

Bonton Apparel Ltd

Praego S P Limited
Johnrich Agencies
Woolworths (NZ) Ltd

Benson Blenkarn Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Spandex Corporation

Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd
Meteor Enterprises Ltd
Waterworks Holdings

Allan G Mitchell Ltd

Soma President Textiles Ltd
Import Licence Brokers Ltd
Sarah International

Susanna Esther Geron
Bonton Apparel Ltd

Sports Peoples Warehouse Ltd
Forth St Fashions Ltd
Kenmore Corporation

Fortl. St Fashions Ltd

Surf Scene

Allied Distributors Ltd
Para Handkerchief & Textiles (1981)
Becroft Agencies
Viewplanners Ltd

Johnrich Agencies

Real Shirts

Sontrac International

From The Factory

Textile Factors Ltd

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Location

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Whangamata
Remuera
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Pakuranga
Manukau City
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Takapuna
Auckland
Christchurch
Palmerston North
Takapuna
Palmerston North
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
New Plymouth
Auckland
Christchurch
Levin
Auckland
Auckland
Pakuranga
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
New Plymouth
Takapuna
Hamilton
Takapuna
Auckland
Christchurch
Remuera
Auckland
Birkenhead
Auckland

Units
Sought

50
14
25
10
3
35
1
50
1
15
50
100
1
1
2
20
1

Units
Won

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOCOOOOOOOOO

Bid Rate
Per Unit

106.00
104.00
103.00
103.00
103.00
101.00
101.00
101.00
101.00
101.00
101.00
101.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
93.00
91.00
91.00
90.00
89.00
89.00
87.00
86.00
82.00
81.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
79.00
76.00
76.00
76.00
75.00
75.00
73.00
71.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
69.00
67.00
65.00
63.00
62.00
62.00
62.00
61.00
61.00
61.00
61.00
61.00

699

Premium

COCOOOQ
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Name
Unsuccessful-continued

McGeorge & Associates

Soma President Textiles Ltd
Alan Keith Svendsen
Waterworks Holdings
McCorkindale Agencies

Praego S P Limited

Kenmore Corporation

Forth St Fashions Ltd
Farmers Wholesale Ltd

Praego S P Limited

Sport 'n’ Gear Ltd

Sports Shirts

B B C Enterprises Ltd

Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd
Hollinwood Importers (NZ) Ltd
Allan G Mitchell Ltd

Alan Keith Svendsen

Kenmore Corporation

Sport 'n’ Gear Ltd

Becroft Agencies
Viewplanners Ltd

Meteor Enterprises Ltd

H K B Enterprises

Hollinwood Importers (NZ) Ltd
Alan Keith Svendsen

Kenmore Corporation

Para Handkerchief & Textiles (1981)
Advantage Commercial Concepts
Becroft Agencies

Eurotex Associates Ltd
Norman John McLennan

Susanna Esther Geron

Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd
High Creations

Surf Scene

Para Handkerchief & Textiles (1981)
Plain Fabrics Ltd

B B C Enterprises Ltd

Van Remakes

Van Remakes

Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd

Don Matthews Agencies
Hodgskin Internat Services Ltd
Consultant Agencies
McCorkindale Agencies

Boswell Judd & Co

Anrick Trading Limited
Wellfit Ltd

B B C Enterprises Ltd

Kitt Associates Ltd

La Jana International Ltd

B B C Enterprises Ltd
Consultant Agencies
Waterworks Holdings

Boswell Judd & Co

Gilco International Ltd
McCorkindale Agencies

Benson Blenkarn Ltd

. Viewplanners Ltd

Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd
Sterob Products

Hodgskin Internat Services Ltd
Gregory Frank Brogden
Wellfit Ltd

Tender No: 4953 -
119 Licence Units of $2,000 Each

Name
Successful

W L Chatham

Jarvis Trading Ltd

W L Chatham

Jarvis Trading Ltd
Options Merchandising Ltd
M Cox & Co

Jarvis Trading Ltd

Real Life Imports

Real Life Imports

Unsuccessful

Options Merchandising Ltd
Eurotex Associates Ltd
Praego S P Limited

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Location

Takapuna
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Levin
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Levin
Takapuna
Auckland
Christchurch
Auckland
Christchurch
Wellington
Auckland
Hamilton
Pakuranga
Takapuna
Auckland
Manukau City
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
New Plymouth
Hamilton
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Lower Hutt
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Sanson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Palmerston North
Auckland

Item Code: G935

Location

Whangamata
Auckland
Whangamata
Auckland
Newmarket
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Newmarket
Auckland
Auckland

Units
Sought

Units
Sought

Units
Won

OO0 O O 0000 O OO D000 0000000000000 0000000000000 D

Units
Won

[=E=R=]

Bid Rate
Per Unit

45.00
45.00
44.00
42.00
42.00
41.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
39.00
39.00
38.00
37.00
36.00
33.00
31.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
29.00
26.00
24.00
21.00
21.00
20.00
19.00
15.00
14.00
13.00
12.00
11.00
11.00
11.00
10.00
10.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

o
o
3

cocoooooo00000
88888888888888

Bid Rate
Per Unit

300.00
180.00
180.00
142.00
111.00
85.00
83.00
81.00
61.00

56.00
52.00
51.00

No.

19

Premium

COOO (=1 OOOOOOOOOOOOOQOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOObOOOOOOOOO
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Premium

300.
5,400.
180.
4,260.
444.
340.
2,490.
810.
549.

[=X=R)

00
00
00
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Units Units Bid Rate
Name Location Sought Won Per Unit Premium
Unsuccessful-continued
Real Life Imports Auckland 10 0 41.00 0.00
Praego S P Limited Auckland 20 0 41.00 0.00
Stirling (NZ) Agencies Ltd Wellington 10 0 35.00 0.00
Stirling (NZ) Agencies Ltd Wellington 10 0 30.00 0.00
Forth St Fashions Ltd Auckland 20 0 30.00 0.00
The Joyce.Consulting Group Palmerston North 50 0 27.00 0.00
L C W Voorhoeve Christchurch 1 0 25.00 0.00
Sports Shirts Auckland 10 0 21.00 0.00
Forth St Fashions Ltd Auckland 20 0 20.00 0.00
Susanna Esther Geron Auckland 5 0 19.00 0.00
Sarah International Auckland 3 0 16.00 0.00
Norman John McLennan Manukau City 100 4] 16.00 0.00
Sarah International Auckland 5 0 12.00 0.00
Eurotex Associates Ltd Auckland 10 0 12.00 0.00
Real Life Imports Auckland 10 0 11.00 0.00
Indo-Pacific Crafts Ltd Takapuna 5 0 11.00 0.00
B B C Enterprises Ltd Auckland 20 0 10.00 0.00
Sarah International Auckland 5 0 9.00 0.00
Susanna Esther Geron Auckland 10 0 8.00 0.00
Spandex Corporation Auckland 10 0 7.00 0.00
Options Merchandising Ltd Newmarket 8 0 6.00 0.00
Van Remakes Wellington 10 0 5.00 0.00
Shackleton Customs Ltd Wellington 5 0 5.00 0.00
Textile Factors Ltd Auckland 20 0 5.00 0.00
Textile Factors Ltd Auckland 20 0 4.00 0.00
Textile Factors Ltd Auckland 20 0 3.00 0.00
Sports Shirts Auckland 20 0 3.00 0.00
From The Factory Birkenhead 15 0 3.00 0.00
Textile Factors Ltd Auckland 20 0 2.00 0.00
Spandex Corporation Auckland 20 0 2.00 0.00
Consultant Agencies Auckland 119 0 2.00 0.00
Import Licence Brokers Ltd Auckland 50 0 2.00 0.00
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 50 0 1.00 0.00
From The Factory Birkenhead 20 0 1.00 0.00
Anrick Trading Limited Lower Hutt 10 0 1.00 0.00
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd Auckland 50 0 1.00 0.00
Textile Factors Ltd Auckland 40 0 1.00 0.00
B B C Enterprises Ltd Auckland 100 0 1.00 0.00
Wellfit Ltd Auckland 30 0 1.00 0.00
La Jana International Ltd Sanson 25 0 0.00 0.00
Sterob Products Auckland 50 0 0.00 0.00
Boswell Judd & Co Auckland 50 0 0.00 0.00
B B C Enterprises Ltd Auckland 100 0 0.00 0.00
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd Auckland 50 0 0.00 0.00
Wellfit Ltd Auckland 30 0 0.00 0.00
McCorkindale Agencies Auckland 20 0 0.00 0.00
Anrick Trading Limited Lower Hutt 10 0 0.00 0.00
Gilco International Ltd Auckland 10 0 0.00 0.00
Tender No: 4954 - Item Code: G936
1678 Licence Units of $2,000 Each
Units Units Bid Rate

Name Location Sought Won Per Unit Premium
Successful

Jarvis Trading Ltd Auckland 40 40 111.00 4,440.00
Options Merchandising Ltd Newmarket 1 1 111.00 111.00
Jarvis Trading Ltd Auckland 40 40 87.00 3,480.00
Praego S P Limited Auckland 50 50 76.00 3,800.00
Praego S P Limited Auckland 50 50 72.00 3,600.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 25 71.00 1,775.00
Praego S P Limited Auckland 50 50 66.00 3,300.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 25 61.00 1,525.00
Options Merchandising Ltd Newmarket 2 2 56.00 112.00
McCorkindale Agencies Auckland 1 1 51.00 51.00
L C W Voorhoeve Christchurch 1 1 51.00 51.00
Madelene Fokerd Wellington 4 4 50.00 200.00
Forth St Fashions Ltd Auckland 20 20 50.00 1,000.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 25 41.00 1,025.00
Country Road Clothing NZ Limited Auckland 4 4 40.00 160.00
Forth St Fashions Ltd Auckland 20 20 40.00 800.00
Yorkshire Woollen Co Ltd Auckland 25 25 31.00 775.00
Forth St Fashions Ltd Auckland 20 20 30.00 600.00
Alan Keith Svendsen Wellington 3 3 26.00 78.00
Stirling (NZ) Agencies Ltd Wellington 50 50 25.00 1,250.00
James Smith Ltd Auckland 10 10 25.00 250.00
Fayreform (1978) Ltd Manurewa 12 12 20.00 240.00
Forth St Fashions Ltd Auckland 20 20 20.00 400.00
Stirling (NZ) Agencies Ltd Wellington 50 50 20.00 1,000.00
Alan Keith Svendsen Wellington 3 3 17.00 51.00
Holeproof Industries Ltd Auckland 10 10 11.00 110.00
Alan Keith Svendsen Wellington 4 4 11.00 44.00
Indo-Pacific Crafts Ltd Takapuna 20 20 11.00 220.00
L C W Voorhoeve Christchurch 1 1 11.00 11.00

Samuel J Gudsell & Co Ltd Auckland 5 5 10.00 50.00
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Name
Successful—-continued

H & J Smith Ltd

Stirling (NZ) Agencies Ltd
Norman John McLennan
Madelene Fokerd

Textile Factors Ltd

H & J Smith Ltd

H & J Smith Ltd

Stirling (NZ) Agencies Ltd
Spandex Corporation

H & J Smith Ltd

Stirling (NZ) Agencies Ltd
Options Merchandising Ltd
L C W Voorhoeve

H & J Smith Ltd
Shackleton Customs Ltd
Van Remakes

Real Life Imports

H& J Smith Ltd

Van Remakes

Sports Shirts

Textile Factors Ltd

Unsuccessful

Sarah International

Alan Keith Svendsen
Farmers Wholesale Ltd
Stirling (NZ) Agencies Ltd
Import Licence Brokers N Z
Textile Factors Ltd
Shackleton Customs Ltd
From The Factory

B B C Enterprises Ltd
Susanna Esther Geron
McCorkindale Agencies
Eurotex Associates Ltd
Real Life Imports

Options Merchandising Ltd
Sports Shirts

Anrick Trading Limited
Indo-Pacific Crafts Ltd
Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd
Consultant Agencies
Shackleton Customs Ltd
Wellfit Ltd

Spandex Corporation

Import Licence Brokers N Z
Boswell Judd & Co

Alan Keith Svendsen
Sterob Products

Eurotex Associates Ltd

La Jana International Ltd
Sarah International
Boswell Judd & Co

Dunrae Manufacturing Ltd
Stirling (NZ) Agencies Ltd
Wellfit Ltd :

Gilco International Ltd
Susanna Esther Geron

B B C Enterprises Ltd
Consultant Agencies

H & J Smith Ltd
McCorkindale Agencies
From The Factory

Tender No: Item Code:

Licence Units of Each

Name
Invalid

Fabtex Garments Ltd
Fabtex Garments Ltd
Fabtex Garments Ltd
Fabtex Garments Ltd
Arthur Barnett Ltd
Arthur Barnett Ltd
Arthur Barnett Ltd
Arthur Barnett Ltd
Arthur Barnett Ltd

Location

Invercargill
Wellington
Manukau City
Wellington
Auckland
Invercargill
Invercargill
Wellington
Auckland
Invercargill
Wellington
Newmarket
Christchurch
Invercargill
Wellington
Wellington
Auckland
Invercargill
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Birkenhead
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Newmarket
Auckland
Lower Hutt
Takapuna
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Sanson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Invercargill
Auckland
Birkenhead

Location

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin
Dunedin

Units
Sought

50
20

500

500

Units
Sought

bt it ot et et G TN N

Units
Won

50
20

500
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Units
Won

COCOOO0OO0COO

Bid Rate
Per Unit

10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
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Bid Rate
Per Unit

100.00
80.00
70.00
50.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

No. 19

Premium

10

.00

500.00
200.00
10.00
5,000.00
18.00
16.00
400.00
80.00

14,

00

300.00
60.00
12.00
12.00

300.00
25.00

100.00

5.00
25.00
100.00
1,136.00

OO0
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Premium
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Tender No: 4592 - Item Code:
Licence Units of Each
Units Units Bid Rate
Name Location Sought Won Per Unit Premium
Invalid
Tesa Holdings Ltd Auckland 10 0 91.00 0.00
Tesa Electronics Ltd Auckland 10 0 81.00 0.00
Tesa Holdings Ltd Auckland 10 0 81.00 0.00
Tesa Holdings Ltd Auckland 20 - 0 71.00 0.00
Tesa Electronics Ltd Auckland 10 0 61.00 0.00
Tesa Holdings Ltd Auckland 25 0 61.00 0.00
Tesa Electronics Ltd Auckland 10 0 51.00 0.00
Tesa Holdings Ltd Auckland 10 0 51.00 0.00
Tesa Electronics Ltd Auckland 10 0 49.00 0.00
Tesa Electronics Ltd Auckland 20 0 47.00 0.00
Tesa Holdings Ltd Auckland 10 0 41.00 0.00
Tesa Electronics Ltd Auckland 20 0 41.00 0.00
Cinderella Cosmetics Ltd Auckland 50 0 39.00 0.00
Tesa Electronics Ltd Auckland 20 0 31.00 0.00
Cinderella Cosmetics Ltd Auckland 50 0 31.00 0.00
Tesa Electronics Ltd Auckland 30 0 27.00 0.00
Cinderella Cosmetics Ltd Auckland 50 0 24.00 0.00
Tesa Electronics Ltd Auckland 50 0 21.00 0.00
Cinderella Cosmetics Ltd Auckland 50 0 17.00 0.00
Tesa Holdings Ltd Auckland 100 0 11.00 0.00
Direct Mail Warehouse Ltd Auckland 50 0 9.00 0.00
Direct Mail Warehouse Ltd Auckland 50 0 8.00 0.00
Direct Mail Warehouse Ltd Auckland 50 0 7.00 0.00
Direct Mail Warehouse Ltd Auckland 50 0 6.00 0.00

BY AUTHORITY: V. R. WARD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-—1987
Price $1.32 (incl. G.S.T) 66533B—87PT






